PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung-Lun Liu	11/02/2007
Jung-Pin Huang	11/02/2007
Yi-Feng Chang	11/02/2007
Chin-Huang Chang	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siliconware Precision Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 123, Sec. 3, Da Fong Road, Tantzu	
City:	Taichung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9132

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175175557

Email: pcorless@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: kilroy

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82930(71987)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 1

source=82930assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0996 11

AA-140

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

2

PATENT REEL: 021802 FRAME: 0997